1
Product Data Sheet
Actuator
ID10
ID10 features various load capability and speed performance,
which is suitable for industry field, agricultural and construction
machinery and recreational vehicle that requires quick movement.

15
16
Ordering Key
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for the suitability of MOTECK products, and the products listed on the MOTECK website are subject to change without notice. MOTECK reserves the right to terminate sales or
delete any products displayed on the website or listed in its catalog.
©2022 Nov. MOTECK. MO-T-0144  Version: 3.3
More information about installation and usage is provided in ID10 User Guide, which can be downloaded from
Moteck website.
ID10- --- -24 G5B 102 0 0 0 P L 4 020
Stroke
102: 102mm (4”)
153: 153mm (6”)
203: 203mm (8”)
254: 254mm (10”)
0: StandardFront connector
0: StandardRear connector
0: None
L: Limit switches
Limit switches
IP level
4: IP54 (Standard)
5: IP65
9: IP66/IP69K
Pivot orientation
of rear connector
(Refer to Page 12)
0: 0° (Standard)
3: 30°
6: 60°
Input voltage
12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
48: 48V DC
Option
0: None
M: Manual drive socket (Refer to Page 13 for conditions to order)
Cable length
0: 250mm straight
1: 500mm straight
3: 1000mm straight
5: 1500mm straight
9: 90°
C: 120°
F: 150°
305: 305mm (12”)
457: 457mm (18”)
610: 610mm (24”)
05: 5:1 (Ball screw only)
30: 30:1 (Ball screw only)
0
Motor and
spindle type
G5A: 4500rpm / 5.08mm pitch / ACME screw
G5B: 4500rpm / 5.08mm pitch / Ball screw
Gear ratio
10: 10:1
20: 20:1
40: 40:1
0: None
H: Hall effect sensor x 1
P: Potentiometer (POT)
Positioning
feedback